

Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive Itahari, Sunsari Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication:2080/06/23 (10th October, 2023)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari Sunsari invites NCB from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

S.N.	Contract Identification Number	Work/Description	Estimated Amount without Vat (Nrs)	Bid Fee	Bid Validity Period/Bid Security Period	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Remarks
1	ITR/NCB/23W/080/081	Construction of Bituminous/Asphalt Concrete at Ekamba Pokhari South Main Road, High level Gravel work at Ananta Mandir West and Construction of Protection wall from Lakhanko ghar dekhi Mithako ghar samma, Itahari-15, Sunsari	83,49,511.97			2,30,000.00	
2	ITR/NCB/24W/080/081	Construction of Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Road at Namuna tole Gaisar and Construction of Culvert at boarder of ward no. 14 & 13, Itahari-14, Sunsari	22,85,096.58			63,000.00	
3	ITR/NCB/25W/080/081	Construction of Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Road at Kamana Marga, Itahari- 7,Sunsari	32,27,557.07	3,000.00	90/120 days	89,000.00	Invitation for NCB (1S1E)
4	ITR/NCB/26W/080/081	Construction and Maintenance of Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Road (Ward no 10 Fohor maila prasodhan kendra jane bato, Sangam tole jane bato dekhi chhoti pul samma, Khanar chowk purba tengra pari budhi khola jane bato and Sharada School highway purba Hulako sadak), Itahari-12, Sunsari	1,07,65,567.45			2,96,000.00	
5	ITR/NCB/26W/080/081	Construction of Interlock block road way to Yatayat Office and Birnarayan Marga, Itahari-10, Sunsari	30,71,067.55			85,000.00	

- 2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard Copy bids shall not be entertained.
- 3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of GoN.
- 4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.